

**Adopted
COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO 1 PROPOSED TO**

House Bill No. 787

BY: Committee

1 **AMEND** on lines 27 and 28 by deleting the words and figures
2 "Ten Dollars (\$10.00)" and inserting the words and figures "Seven
3 Dollars (\$7.00)"

4 **AMEND FURTHER** on lines 31 by deleting the word and figures
5 "ten (10)" and inserting the word and figures "fifteen (15)"

6 **AMEND FURTHER** by deleting the language beginning after the
7 period on line 35 and continuing through the period on line 38

8 **AMEND FURTHER** on lines 106, 108, 117 and 119 by inserting in
9 the blanks the figures "787"

10 **AMEND FURTHER** the title on line 3 by inserting the following
11 after the semicolon: "TO DELETE THE CAP ON LATE PAYMENT CHARGES
12 FOR LOANS UNDER A CERTAIN AMOUNT;"